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and twenty-seven dollars'and eighty-three cents, ($15,627.83,)
To the county of Le Sueur, the sum of four thousand fourLeSueur.

hundred and twelve dollars and twenty-two cents, (£4,412.22.)
To the county of Ni collet, the sum of twelve thousand five Nicoiict.

hundred and twenty-six dollars and eighty cents, (512,526.80.)
To the county of Brown, the sum of one thousand three hun- Brown,

dred and ninety-seven dollars and fifty cents, ($1,397-50-)
To the county of Meeker, the sum of four hundred and Meeker,

ninety-nine dollars and sixty-eight cents, (5499.68.)
To the county of Sibley, the sum of four thousand three hun-Sibiey.

dred and ninety-two dollars and twenty-five cents, ($4,392.25.)
To the county of Todd, the sum of one hundred and sixty- Todd.

six dollars and ninety-two cents, ($166.92.)
SEC. 2. That the several sums of money appropriated in the

preceding section of this act to the several counties therein
named, shall be payable upon the order of the chairman of the Howpa ablc-
board of county commissioners of the respective counties above
named, duly attested by the auditor of the county; Provided,
however, that no money shall be paid under the provisions of
this act until after the first (ist) day of October, one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-six, (1876); And provided further,
that no amount shall be paid under the provisions of this act,
except to reimburse the.counties above named for money paid
or liabilities incurred by them respectively for the purposes con-
templated in this act.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and^c
c
t
nact[otake

after its passage. . ' *

Approved February 24, 1876.

CHAPTER CV.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE
MINNESOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL FOR THE YEAR A. D.
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota;

SECTION i. That the sum of seventeen thousand dollars or
so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of any money in the treasury belonging to the
state institutions fund, and not otherwise appropriated, for gen-Appropriations

r i »*• , I f i i r for reform school
eral current expenses of the Minnesota state reform school, for
the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six.

SEC. 2. And the further sum of ten thousand dollars, or so
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much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of any money in the treasury.belonging to the
state institutions fund, and not otherwise appropriated, for the
salaries of officers, teachers and other employees in said reform
school, and for repairs and expenses appertaining to the real
estate of said school, and for furniture and additions to library.

.... . SEC. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from andWhen act to lake ,. . J

effect. alter its passage.

Approved March i, 1876.

CHAPTER CVI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE MAINTENANCE
OF SOLDIERS' ORPHANS IN THIS STATE;

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Appropriation SECTION i. The sum of sixteen thousand dollars ($16.000)
for soldier s or- , , , . . , , ^ '. '.
Phans. . or so much thereof as may. be necessary, is hereby appropriated

out of any moneys in the treasury belonging to the state institu-
tions fund, not otherwise appropriated, for the maintenance of

When act to take., ,,. , , c „• • : ,.efien. the soldiers orphans of this state.
SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved March'3, 1876.

CHAPTER CVII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE
INDIGENT INSANE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION i. That the sum of seventy thousand' five hundred
Appropriation dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby ap-
fnsan0eSpltal f°r propriated for the current expenses of the Minnesota hospital

for insane, the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the presi-
dent and countersigned by the secretary of the board of trustees


